Liability cap Our maximum liability to any relying parties howsoever arising under, in 
connection with or pursuant to this report and/or the Instruction together, 
whether in contract, tort, negligence or otherwise shall not exceed the sum 
of: 

i. £1,500,000 (One million, five hundred thousand pounds). 

Independence of Valuer  The undersigned architect herewith confirms that he is not conflicted in issuing 
this Valuation Report and is therefore independent from the Issuer for   
the purposes of CMR 7.3. This is in view of the fact that saving the valuation